MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD.

MYSORE (MONSOON) RACES 2025
(Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)

SHEET PROSPECTUS

FIRST DAY
Thursday, 04th September, 2025
1. THE SRIKANTADATTA NARASIMHARAAJAWADIYAR MEMORIAL MULTI MILLION
2025(1)
A Trophy (Value Rs.50,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 30,000 Each With Rs.15,00,000 Added From The Fund.

Total stakes will be distributed in the following manner:

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy& 49.5% 6% 4.5% 60%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5% 20%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75% 10%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5%  0.375% 5%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3%  0.225% 3%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15% 2%
Total 82.5% 10% 7.5% 100%
For 3 year old Indian Horses (Foaled in 2022)
WEIGHT - Colts and Geldings : 51.5 Kgs
Fillies : 50 Kgs

PENALTIES: PENALTIES: (i) Winner of: Two races to carry 3 Kgs. extra;
Three races to carry 5 Kgs. extra;
Four or more races to carry 6 Kgs.extra.

(i1) Net value of a winner of a race of the value of Rs.10,00,000 or more to carry 2 Kgs. extra in
addition to the above penalties

NB: If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kgs. it shall be raised to 57 Kgs. and
the other weights shall be raised equally

Distance - 1400 Meters.
ENTRANCE - Rs.15,000 of the Sweepstakes fell due at 05:00 PM on Saturday, 1st February, 2025

Further Rs.7,500 fell due for horses not struct out by10:00 AM on Wednesday, 30th April, 2025 and
the final Rs.7,500 will fall due for horses not struct out by 10:30 AM on Monday, 1st September, 2025

SUPPLEMENTARY ENTRY @ Rs.1,50,000 closed at 10:00 AM on Wednesday, 30th April, 2025
FINAL ENTRY @ Rs.3,00,000 Will be closed at 10:30 AM on Sunday, 31st August, 2025

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the stewards



2. THE H.H.SRI JAYACHAMARAJA WADIYAR MEMORIAL TROPHY(2)

Horse rated 80 and above
Distance - 1200 Meters.

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Owner Trainer  Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy& 433,125 52,500 39,375 5,25,000
Second 2,16,565 26,250 19,690 2,62,505
Third 1,08,280 13,125 9,845 1,31,250
Fourth 54,140 6,565 4,920 65,625
Fifth 32,485 3,935 2,950 39,370
Sixth 21,655 2,625 1,970 26,250
Total 8,66,250 1,05,000 78,750 10,50,000

3. THE STAR OF MYSORE TROPHY(3)
Horse rated 40 to 65 , Confined to Mysore based horses.
Distance - 1400 Meters.

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By The Academy News Papers Pvt.Ltd.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy& 2,37,185 28,750 21,565 2,87,500
Second 1,18,595 14,375 10,780 1,43,750
Third 59,295 7,190 5,390 71,875
Fourth 29,650 3,595 2,695 35,940
Fifth 17,790 2,155 1,615 21,560
Sixth 11,860 1,435 1,080 14,375
Total 4,74,375 57,500 43,125 5,75,000

4. THE B.K.KRISHNADEVARAJ URS MEMORIAL TROPHY (4)

Horse rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over
Distance - 1200 Meters.

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy& 2,37,185 28,750 21,565 2,87,500
Second 1,18,595 14,375 10,780 1,43,750
Third 59,295 7,190 5,390 71,875
Fourth 29,650 3,595 2,695 35,940
Fifth 17,790 2,155 1,615 21,560
Sixth 11,860 1,435 1,080 14,375

Total 4,774,375 57,500 43,125 5,75,000



5. THE VARADA PLATE(S)

Horse rated 20 to 45 , Confined to Mysore based horses.

Distance - 1100 Meters.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Horse rated 00 to 25
Distance - 1400 Meters.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
1,85,625 22,500 16,875 2,25,000
92,815 11,250 8,435 1,12,500
46,405 5,625 4,220 56,250
23,205 2,815 2,110 28,130
13,920 1,685 1,265 16,870
9,280 1,125 845 11,250
3,71,250 45,000 33,750 4,50,000

6. THE SEASON OPENER PLATE(6)

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
1,54,690 18,750 14,065 1,87,505
77,345 9,375 7,030 93,750
38,670 4,690 3,515 46,875
19,335 2,345 1,755 23,435
11,600 1,405 1,055 14,060
7,735 935 705 9,375
3,09,375 37,500 28,125 3,75,000

Entries close at 10:30 AM on Sunday, 31st August

Handicaps will be published by 05:00 PM on Sunday, 31st August
Scratchings at 10:30 AM on Monday, 1st September

Declaration at 10:30 AM on Tuesday, 2nd September

Revised Ratings by 05:00 PM on Saturday, 6th September



SECOND DAY
Friday, 05th September, 2025

1. THE H.H.SRI KRISHNARAJA WADIYAR MEMORIAL TROPHY - 2025 (GRADE - III)(7)
A Trophy (Value Rs.50,000) Presented By Mysore Race Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 30,000 Each With 15,00,000 Added From The Fund.

Total stakes will be distributed in the following manner:

Owner Trainer  Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy& 49.5% 6% 4.5% 60%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5% 20%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75% 10%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375% 5%
Fifth 2.475% 03% 0.225% 3%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15% 2%
Total 82.5% 10% 7.5% 100%

For Indian Horses 4 years old and over

WEIGHT - : 52 Kgs.

PENALTIES: PENALTIES:
1) (a) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a Grade III race
to carry 1.5 Kgs. or either of two or more such races 2 Kgs.;
OR
(b) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a Grade Il raceto carry 3 Kg. or either of two or more
such races 4 Kgs.;
OR
(c) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a Grade I race to carry 6 Kg. or either of two or more
such races 8 Kgs.;

(i1) Net value of a winner after 30th April, 2025 of a race of the value of Rs.10 lakhs or over 1 Kg.extra;
or Winner of either two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.15 lakhs or over 2 Kgs

ALLOWANCE: Fillies and Mares 1.5 Kgs.

NB: If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kgs. it shall be raised to 60 Kgs.,and
the other weights shall be raised equally

Distance - 1400 Meters.

ENTRANCE - Rs.22,500 of the Sweepstakes fall due at 10:30 AM on Sunday, 31st August, 2025 and
the final Rs.7,500 will fall due for horses not struct out by 10:30 AM on Monday, 1st September, 2025

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the stewards



Horse rated 60 and above
Distance - 1400 Meters.

Winner the Trophy&
Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Total

Horse rated 40 to 65
Distance - 1600 Meters.

2. THE LAVASA PLATE (8)

Owner
Rs.

2,88,750
1,44,375
72,190
36,095
21,655
14,435
5,77,500

Trainer
Rs.

35,000
17,500
8,750
4,375
2,625
1,750
70,000

Jockey
Rs.

26,250
13,125
6,565
3,280
1,970
1,310
52,500

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) Presented By Mr.Robert Foley

Winner the Trophy&
Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Total

Owner
Rs.

2,37,185
1,18,595
59,295
29,650
17,790
11,860
4,774,375

Trainer
Rs.

28,750
14,375
7,190
3,595
2,155
1,435
57,500

Jockey
Rs.

21,565
10,780
5,390
2,695
1,615
1,080
43,125

4. THE PUNE PLATE(10)

For Maiden Indian horses 3 years old only.

Distance - 1100 Meters.

WEIGHT - Colts and Geldings : 56 kgs.
Fillies 54.5 kgs
Owner Trainer  Jockey

Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner 4,33,125 52,500 39,375
Second 2,16,565 26,250 19,690
Third 1,08,280 13,125 9,845
Fourth 54,140 6,565 4,920
Fifth 32,485 3,935 2,950
Sixth 21,655 2,625 1,970
Total 8,66,250 1,05,000 78,750

Total
Rs.

3,50,000
1,75,000
87,505
43,750
26,250
17,495
7,00,000

3. THE J.HFOLEY MEMORIAL TROPHY(9)

Total
Rs.

2,87,500
1,43,750
71,875
35,940
21,560
14,375
5,75,000

Total
Rs.

5,25,000
2,62,505
1,31,250
65,625
39,370
26,250
10,50,000



5. THE SOMANATHPUR PLATE(11)
Horse rated 20 to 45
Distance - 1400 Meters.

Owner Trainer  Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner 1,85,625 22,500 16,875 2,25,000
Second 92,815 11,250 8,435 1,12,500
Third 46,405 5,625 4,220 56,250
Fourth 23,205 2,815 2,110 28,130
Fifth 13,920 1,685 1,265 16,870
Sixth 9,280 1,125 845 11,250
Total 3,71,250 45,000 33,750 4,50,000

6. THE VIRIJA PLATE(12)
Horse rated 00 to 25 , Confined to Mysore based horses.
Distance - 1100 Meters.

Owner Trainer  Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner 1,54,690 18,750 14,065 1,87,505
Second 77,345 9,375 7,030 93,750
Third 38,670 4,690 3,515 46,875
Fourth 19,335 2,345 1,755 23,435
Fifth 11,600 1,405 1,055 14,060
Sixth 7,735 935 705 9,375
Total 3,09,375 37,500 28,125 3,75,000

Entries close at 10:30 AM on Sunday, 31st August

Handicaps will be published by 05:00 PM on Sunday, 31st August
Scratchings at 10:30 AM on Monday, 1st September

Declaration at 10:30 AM on Tuesday, 2nd September

Revised Ratings by 05:00 PM on Saturday, 6th September

NHS MANI
Secretaty & CEO
Mysore Race Club Ltd.

Date:26-08-2025



